

Special Case No. 11 of 2023

Present : Smt. Mandakranta Saha, ADJ, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. 24 Dated 13.01.2026 :-

Today is fixed for IO's report.

SDPO Mathabhanga, the IO has submitted a report stating that as per order of IG North Bengal Region he has sent a requisition seeking views of District Magistrate.

It is further stated that till today the sanction is not received from the concerned department. Thus the IO could not submit the report.

Considered the same.

Samaren Haldar, the SDPO Mathabhanga is directed to submit the final report by **21.04.2026**.

Let a copy of this order be sent to SDPO Mathabhanga for his information and compliance.

Dictated & Corrected,

Sd/-
Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar,

Sd/-
Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar, J.O Code:- WB000825

In the Court of Ld. Judge Special Court (POCSO) -cum- Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Cooch Behar.

Memo No.

Dated 14.01.2026

Copy of **Order No. 24, Dated 14.01.2026** in connection with **Special Case no. 11 of 2023** arising out of **Mathabhanga P.S Case no.** 296/2023 dated 10.06.2023 u/s 13 (1)(d) Prevention of Corruption Act 1988 is forwarded for information and necessary action to :

1. Samaren Haldar the SDPO Mathabhanga.

Judge Special Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar.