

Special Case No. 11 of 2023

Present : Smt. Mandakranta Saha, ADJ, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. 25 Dated 21.04.2026 :-

Today is fixed for IO's report.

SDPO Mathabhanga, the IO has submitted a report stating that he is engaged in Assembly Election duty, thus he is unable to submit charge sheet.

Considered the prayer of I.O.

Samaren Halder, the SDPO Mathabhanga is directed to submit the final report by **04.06.2026.**

Let a copy of this order be sent to SDPO Mathabhanga for his information and compliance.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar,

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar, J.O Code:- WB000825